THE DATASHEET OF
RN2426
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
• +5V Only
• Low Power BiCMOS

POD-00000111
11	 Rev. 1.0.4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package Package Method Lead-Free
SP483
SP483CN-L 0°C to +70°C 8-pin NSOIC Tube Yes
SP483CN-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
SP483EN-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
SP485
SP485CN-L 0°C to +70°C 8-pin NSOIC Tube Yes
SP485CN-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
SP485EN-L -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tube Yes
SP485EN-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
NOTE: For more information about part numbers, as well as the most up-to-date ordering information and additional information on environmental
rating, go to www.maxlinear.com/SP483 and www.maxlinear.com/SP485.
REVISION HISTORY
DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION
07/28/04 -- Legacy Sipex Datasheet
07/14/10 1.0.0 Convert to Exar Format. Update ordering information as a result of discontinued
Lead type package options per PDN 081126-01. Remove all options and
reference to SP481; Part is EOL. Remove "GND" entry from Minimum
column of SP483/485 driver DC Characteristic paramter "Differential output
voltage - Unloaded".
June 2011 1.0.1 Remove Driver Short Circuit Current minimum. Change Vcc ABS MAX Rating
from +12V to +7V. Add 12k ohm minimum value to receiver Input Resistance.
Change SP485 receiver propagation delay MIN and TYP to 20 and 45ns
respectively, receiver Enable and Disable TYP and MAX to 45 and 70ns
respectively. Remove SP483CS-L and SP483ES-L ordering part number per
PDN 110510-01.
August 2020 1.0.2 Update to MaxLinear logo.  Update Ordering Information.
February 4, 2022 1.0.3 Updated:
� In the "Absolute Maximum Ratings" section, replaced "Output Voltages"